Product Specifications
A200369
ALL MODELS
• 2, 3, 4, and 5 Tons
• Supports two-stage outdoor units
• Available for environmentally balanced R-410A systems
• Bolt-on, hard shut-off TXV metering device factory installed on all
models

** B = Copper Tube, Aluminum Fin Evaporator
BL = Aluminum Tube, Aluminum Fin Evaporator
BT = Tin Coated Copper Tube, Aluminum Fin Evaporator
FVM4X-B
Variable Speed Fan Coils
Use of the AHRI Certified TM Mark indicates
a manufacturer’s participation in the program.
For verification of certification for individual
products, go to www.ahridirectory.org .
Model
Number Tons Nominal
BTU
CFM (L/s) Range Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm) Filter Size in. (mm) Ship Wt.
lbs. (kg)Low High
FVM4X2400B** 2 24,000 350 (165) 1200 (566) 42-11/16 x 17-5/8 x 22-1/16
(1084 x 448 x 560)
16-3/8 x 21-1/2
(416 x 546) 135 (61)
FVM4X3600B** 3 36,000 415 (196) 1400 (661) 53-7/16 x 21-1/8 x 22-1/16
(1357 x 537 x 560)
19-7/8 x 21-1/2
(505 x 546) 150 (68)
FVM4X4800B** 4 48,000 425 (201) 1600 (755) 53-7/16 x 21-1/8 x 22-1/16
(1357 x 537 x 560)
19-7/8 x 21-1/2
(505 x 546) 172 (78)
FVM4X6000B** 5 60,000 540 (255) 2000 (944) 59-3/16 x 24-11/16 x 22-1/16
(1503 x 627 x 560)
23-5/16 x 21-1/2
(592 x 546) 207 (94)
FVM4X-B: Product Specifications
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
2
Fan Coil Model Number Identification Guide
F V M 4 X 2400 B L
F = Fan Coil
V = Variable speed ECM motor MOTOR TYPE
M = Multiposition INSTALLATION TYPE
4 = Environmentally Sound R-410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
2400 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
3600 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
4800 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
6000 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
B = Copper Tube, Aluminum Fin Evaporator
BL = Aluminum Tube, Aluminum Fin Evaporator
BT = Tin Coated Copper Tube, Aluminum Fin Evaporator SALES CODE / FEATURES
Accessories Part Number Identification Guide
EB AC 01 NCB A
EB = Evaporator Blower
AC = Accessory
01 = Product Identifier Number
NCB = Non-Combustible Base Kit
DFK = Down Flow Kit
PLG = Power Plug (no heat kit)
SPK = Single Point Wiring Kit
FKS = Filter Kit Small
FKM = Filter Kit Medium
FKL = Filter Kit Large
FKX = Filter Kit Extra Large
CTK = Condensate Trap Kit (PVC pipe)
Sales Code
Electric Heater Model Number Identification Guide
EHK 05 A K N 1
EHK = Electric Heater Kit
05 = 5 kW
07 = 7 kW
09 = 9 kW
10 = 10 kW
15 = 15 kW
18 = 18 kW
20 = 20 kW
25 = 25 kW
30 = 30 kW NOMINAL HEAT VALUE
Sales Code
K = 208 / 230, single-phase
H = 208 / 230, 3-phase
KC = 208 / 230, supplied as single phase, field convertible to 3-phase
HC = 208 / 230, supplied as 3-phase, field convertible to single phase VOLTAGE (60 Hz)
Product Identifier
Engineering Code
FVM
4X-B: Product Specifications
M
anufacturer reserves the right to change, at any tim
e, specifications and designs w
ithout notice and w
ithout obligations.
3
A210704
FVM
4X-B: Product Specifications
M
anufacturer reserves the right to change, at any tim
e, specifications and designs w
ithout notice and w
ithout obligations.
4
A210705
FVM
4X-B: Product Specifications
M
anufacturer reserves the right to change, at any tim
e, specifications and designs w
ithout notice and w
ithout obligations.
5
A210706
FVM
4X-B: Product Specifications
M
anufacturer reserves the right to change, at any tim
e, specifications and designs w
ithout notice and w
ithout obligations.
6
A210707
FVM4X-B: Product Specifications
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
7
NOTES:
1.The above airflows result with the AC/HP CFM ADJUST select jumper set on NOM.
2.Airflow can be adjusted +15% or -10% by selecting Hi or Lo respectively for all modes except fan only.
3.Dry coil at 230 volts and with 10kW heater and filter installed.
4.Airflows shown are valid for systems with total external static pressure between 0.1 and 0.7 inches water column.
Physical Data
FVM4X
Model Size
2400 3600 4800 6000
Blower Data
Motor type Variable Speed ECM motor
HP 1/2 1/2 1/2 3/4
Filter Data (factory supplied, washable)

Dual Circuit Single
Circuit
Dual Circuit Single
Circuit
Dual Circuit
230V 208V L1,L2 L3,L4 L1,L2 L3,L4 L1,L2 L3,L4 L1,L2 L3,L4 L1,L2 L3,L4 L1,L2 L3,L4
EHK05AKN* 5 3.8 1 None 18.1/20.0 — — 26.0/28.4 — — 10/10 — — 10/10 — — 30/30 — — 66/66 — —
EHK05AKN** 5 3.8 1 None 18.1/20.0 — — 31.2/33.5 — — 8/8 — — 10/10 — — 35/35 — — 85/88 — —
EHK05AKB* 5 3.8 1 Ckt Bkr 18.1/20.0 — — 26.0/28.4 — — 10/10 — — 10/10 — — 30/30 — — 66/66 — —
EHK05AKB** 5 3.8 1 Ckt Bkr 18.1/20.0 — — 31.2/33.5 — — 8/8 — — 10/10 — — 35/35 — — 85/88 — —
EHK07AKN 8 6.0 1 None 28.9/32.0 — — 44.7/48.5 — — 8/8 — — 10/10 — — 45/50 — — 59/60 — —
EHK07AKB 8 6.0 1 Ckt Bkr 28.9/32.0 — — 44.7/48.5 — — 8/8 — — 10/10 — — 45/50 — — 59/60 — —
EHK09AKCN{
9 6.8 1 None 32.8/36.0 — — 49.5/53.5 — — 8/6 — — 10/10 — — 50/60 — — 54/87 — —
9 6.8 3 None 18.8/20.8 — — 32.0/34.5 — — 8/8 — — 10/10 — — 35/35 — — 83/85 — —
EHK10AKN 10 7.5 1 None 36.2/40.0 — — 53.8/58.5 — — 6/6 — — 10/10 — — 60/60 — — 78/80 — —
EHK10AKB 10 7.5 1 Ckt Bkr 36.2/40.0 — — 53.8/58.5 — — 6/6 — — 10/10 — — 60/60 — — 78/80 — —
EHK15AKF 15 11.3 1 Fuse 54.2/59.9 36.2/40.0 18.1/20.0 76.3/83.4 53.8/58.5 22.7/25.0 4/4 6/6 10/10 8/8 10/10 10/10 80/90 60/60 25/25 88/89 78/80 75/76
EHK15AKB 15 11.3 1 Ckt Bkr — 36.2/40.0 18.1/20.0 — 53.8/58.5 22.7/25.0 — 6/6 10/10 — 10/10 10/10 — 60/60 25/25 — 78/80 75/76
EHK15AHN 15 11.3 3 None 31.3/34.6 — — 47.7/51.8 — — 8/6 — — 10/10 — — 50/60 — — 56/90 — —
EHK18AHN 18 13.5 3 None 37.6/41.5 — — 55.5/60.4 — — 6/6 — — 10/8 — — 60/70 — — 76/77 — —
EHK20AKF 20 15.0 1 Fuse 72.3/79.9 36.2/40.0 36.2/40.0 98.9/108.4 53.8/58.5 45.3/50.0 3/2 6/6 8/8 8/6 10/10 10/10 100/110 60/60 50/50 85/109 78/80 59/59
EHK20AKB 20 15.0 1 Ckt Bkr — 36.2/40.0 36.2/40.0 — 53.8/58.5 45.3/50.0 — 6/6 8/8 — 10/10 10/10 — 60/60 50/50 — 78/80 59/59
EHK25AHCF} 24 18.0 3 Fuse 50.1/55.4 — — 71.2/77.8 — — 4/4 — — 8/8 — — 80/80 — — 94/95 — —
24 18.0 1 Fuse 86.7/95.5 — — 116.9/127.9 — — 1/1 — — 6/6 — — 125/150 — — 115/116 — —
EHK30AHCF} 30 22.5 3 Fuse 62.6/69.2 — — 86.8/95.0 — — 3/3 — — 8/8 — — 90/100 — — 97/98 — —
30 22.5 1 Fuse 109.0/120.0 — — 144.8/158.5 — — 0/00 — — 6/6 — — 150/175 — — 117/150 — —
Field Multipoint Wiring for 24 and 30 kW Single Phase
Heater Model
Heater kW